representation regarding the financial strength or projected financial strength of any potential Insurer is given.

CLAIMS-PAYING ABILITY AND FINANCIAL STRENGTH OF MUNICIPAL BOND INSURERS . . . Moody’s Investor Services, Inc., S&P
Global Ratings, a business unit of Standard & Poor's Financial Services L.L.P., and Fitch Ratings (the "Rating Agencies") have,
in the past, downgraded and/or placed on negative watch the claims-paying ability and financial strength of most providers of
municipal bond insurance. Additional downgrades or negative changes in the rating outlook for all bond insurers are possible.
Thus, when making an investment decision, potential investors should carefully consider the ability of any such bond insurer to
pay principal and interest on the Bonds and the claims-paying ability of any such bond insurer, particularly over the life of the
Bonds.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

 21

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 1 – PRO-FORMA MANSFIELD ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Year Total % of

Ending Debt Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Service Retired
2025 160,000$   55,487$   215,487$   910,000$   551,242$   1,461,242$   -$   685,167$   685,167$   -$   1,527,152$   1,527,152$   3,889,048$
2026 165,000   49,887   214,887   945,000   516,654   1,461,654   -   1,215,074   1,215,074   -   2,708,250   2,708,250   5,599,865
2027 170,000   44,113   214,113   980,000   480,262   1,460,262   355,000   1,215,074   1,570,074   -   2,708,250   2,708,250   5,952,699
2028 180,000   37,950   217,950   1,020,000   442,296   1,462,296   370,000   1,198,567   1,568,567   110,000   2,708,250   2,818,250   6,067,063
2029 185,000   31,200   216,200   1,060,000   402,525   1,462,525   390,000   1,180,992   1,570,992   120,000   2,702,750   2,822,750   6,072,467   16.07%
2030 190,000   23,800   213,800   1,100,000   360,537   1,460,537   410,000   1,162,077   1,572,077   135,000   2,696,750   2,831,750   6,078,164
2031 200,000   16,200   216,200   1,145,000   316,963   1,461,963   430,000   1,141,987   1,571,987   140,000   2,690,000   2,830,000   6,080,150
2032 205,000   8,200   213,200   1,190,000   270,737   1,460,737   450,000   1,120,702   1,570,702   150,000   2,683,000   2,833,000   6,077,639
2033 -   -   -   1,235,000   222,699   1,457,699   470,000   1,097,977   1,567,977   380,000   2,675,500   3,055,500   6,081,176
2034 -   -   -   1,285,000   172,842   1,457,842   495,000   1,074,007   1,569,007   400,000   2,656,500   3,056,500   6,083,349   31.50%
2035 -   -   -   1,330,000   130,066   1,460,066   520,000   1,048,514   1,568,514   415,000   2,636,500   3,051,500   6,080,080
2036 -   -   -   1,375,000   85,119   1,460,119   550,000   1,021,214   1,571,214   435,000   2,615,750   3,050,750   6,082,083
2037 -   -   -   425,000   37,358   462,358   580,000   992,064   1,572,064   1,455,000   2,594,000   4,049,000   6,083,422
2038 -   -   -   445,000   19,108   464,108   610,000   961,034   1,571,034   1,525,000   2,521,250   4,046,250   6,081,392
2039 -   -   -   -   -   -   640,000   928,094   1,568,094   2,065,000   2,445,000   4,510,000   6,078,094   43.17%
2040 -   -   -   -   -   -   675,000   893,214   1,568,214   2,170,000   2,341,750   4,511,750   6,079,964
2041 -   -   -   -   -   -   715,000   854,942   1,569,942   2,280,000   2,233,250   4,513,250   6,083,192
2042 -   -   -   -   -   -   755,000   814,401   1,569,401   2,395,000   2,119,250   4,514,250   6,083,651
2043 -   -   -   -   -   -   800,000   771,593   1,571,593   2,510,000   1,999,500   4,509,500   6,081,093
2044 -   -   -   -   -   -   845,000   726,233   1,571,233   2,640,000   1,874,000   4,514,000   6,085,233   57.12%
2045 -   -   -   -   -   -   890,000   678,321   1,568,321   2,770,000   1,742,000   4,512,000   6,080,321
2046 -   -   -   -   -   -   945,000   626,523   1,571,523   2,910,000   1,603,500   4,513,500   6,085,023
2047 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,000,000   571,524   1,571,524   3,055,000   1,458,000   4,513,000   6,084,524
2048 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,055,000   513,324   1,568,324   3,205,000   1,305,250   4,510,250   6,078,574
2049 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,120,000   451,923   1,571,923   3,365,000   1,145,000   4,510,000   6,081,923   75.55%
2050 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,185,000   386,739   1,571,739   3,535,000   976,750   4,511,750   6,083,489
2051 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,250,000   317,772   1,567,772   3,710,000   800,000   4,510,000   6,077,772
2052 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,325,000   245,022   1,570,022   3,900,000   614,500   4,514,500   6,084,522
2053 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,400,000   167,907   1,567,907   4,095,000   419,500   4,514,500   6,082,407
2054 -   -   -   -   -   -   1,485,000   86,427   1,571,427   4,295,000   214,750   4,509,750   6,081,177   100.00%

1,455,000$ 266,837$ 1,721,837$ 14,445,000$ 4,008,408$   18,453,408$ 21,715,000$ 24,148,404$ 45,863,404$ 54,165,000$ 59,415,902$ 113,580,902$ 179,619,550$

The Tax-Exempt Bonds(2)Senior Lien Bonds Debt Service The Taxable Bonds(1)
Previously Issued Previously Issued

New Series Bonds Debt Service

(1) Average life of the issue  -  19.458 years.  Interest on the Taxable Bonds has been calculated at the average rate of 5.76% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Average life of the issue  -  21.939 years.  Interest on the Tax-Exempt Bonds has been calculated at the average rate of 4.67% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

ANTICIPATED ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL DEBT . . . The Corporation does not anticipate the issuance of additional debt within the next twelve months.